

Letter of Commitment

Miss, Teen, & Junior Contestants Only

I ______, have read and understand the rules and guidelines listed below pertaining to the Miss Lake County Fair Program Competition.

- By signing this commitment, I agree to be available the entire duration of the 2025 Lake County Fair (April 4-13, 2025), and I will fulfill all duties outlined if selected to the Miss Lake County Fair Court.
- Miss Lake County Fair Queen will also be awarded a \$1,000.00 scholarship provided by the Lake County
 Fair Association and Board. This scholarship is only applicable if Miss Lake County Fair Queen seeks higher
 education. The scholarship will be issued to the college, post secondary education, or training facility
 directly upon receipt of official registration. The scholarship must be used within two (2) years of serving
 on the court.
- Contestants must be single-never married, have no children, and must remain so during their reign.
- If selected to Miss Lake County Fair Court, contestant must attend all designated events including 2025 Lake County Fair, all designated parades, interviews, 2026 Miss Lake County Fair Pageant, and all volunteer events to the promotion and representation of the program and The Lake County Fair throughout the entire reign unless absence has been approved by Lake County Fair Management or pageant director.
- Each contestant and parent must sign a commitment stating that they will fulfill their duties if selected to the Miss Lake County Fair court. Failure to sign this agreement will result in the contestant being removed from the program. If a contestant is selected and is found not to be fulfilling her commitments by the Miss Lake County Fair Committee or Lake County Fair Association she will be removed from the court and forfeit all awards.
- Any Contestant with pictures, or posts on social media and/ or other sites presenting them in inappropriate settings/situations will be disqualified from the competition/forfeiture of winnings and crown. Examples include but are not limited to: inappropriate parties, drinking, drugs, smoking, inappropriate sexual oriented poses, and/or inappropriate language/slandering of others. Determination of a violation of this rule will be made by the Program committee and Fair Management.
- I understand that if at any time my actions are deemed unworthy of this honor, I can be removed from the court.

Contestant:		Date:
	(Signature)	
Parent/Guardian:		Date:
	(Signature)	